Bachelor of Economics Program (Year 2018)

CODE AND TITLE OF THE CURRICULUM

English Language:  Bachelor of Economics Program

TITLE OF THE DEGREE AND DEPARTMENT
Full Title: Bachelor of Economics

Abbreviation: B.Econ

1. CURRICULUM
1.1 Total credits in the curriculum structure - a minimum of 128 Credits

1.2 Curriculum structure

Regulation | Bachelor Year

Courses MOE 2019
1. General Education Courses - a minimum of 30 30
2. Specialized Education Courses -a minimum of 72 92
2.1 Foundation Courses 8
2.2 Specialization Courses 72
2.2.1 Required Courses of Language 9
2.2.2 Required Courses of Economics a5
2.2.3 Elective Courses -a minimum of 18

2.3 Undergraduated Thesis

2.4 Co-operative Education International Academic or
Professional Training 6

3. Free Elective Courses

Total credits in the curriculum structure - a 120 128

minimum of




2. Courses

1. General Education Courses

Consisting of the following courses:

1. Language Courses
001201

001211
001212
001213

2. Humanities Courses
001221
001222

001224
001225
001226
001227
001228
001229

001241
001242

3. Social Science Courses
001231
001232
001233
001234
001235
001236
001237
001238
001239
001251
001252
001253

Thai Language Skills
Fundamental English
Developmental English

English for Academic Purposes

Information Science for Study and Research

Language, Society and Culture

Arts in Daily Life

Life Privacy

Ways of Living in the Digital Age
Music Studies in Thai Culture
Happiness with Hobbies

Know Yourself, Understand Others,
Meaningful Life

Western Music in Daily Life

Creative Thinking and Innovation

Philosophy of Life for Sufficient living
Fundamental Laws for Quality of Life
Thai State and the World Community
Civilization and Local Wisdom
Politics, Economy and Society

Living Management

Life Skills

Media Literacy

Leadership and Compassion

Group Dynamics and Teamwork
Naresuan Studies

Entrepreneurship

30

12

Credits

Credits
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

Credits
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

Credits
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)



4. Science Courses

001271 Man and Environment
001272 Introduction to Computer Information Science
001273 Mathematics and Statistics in Everyday life
001274 Drugs and Chemicals in Daily Life
001275 Food and Life Style
001276 Energy and Technology Around Us
001277 Human Behavior
001278 Life and Health
001279 Science in Everyday Life
5. Personal Hygiene Courses 1
001281 Sports and Exercises
2. Specialized Education Courses 92
2.1 Foundation Courses 8
213303 Business Law
214131 Fundamental to Economic Business and
Accounting
222103 Financial Accounting
2.2 Specialization Courses 72
2.2.1 Required Courses of Language 9
205121 Basic Writing
205131 Basic linstening and speaking
205371 Business English
2.2.2 Required Courses of Economics a5
214111 Microeconomics |
214112 Macroeconomics |
214181 Mathematical Economics |
214182 Mathematical Economics |l
214201 Data Analysis Tools for Economists
214211 Microeconomics I

Credits
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

Credits
1(0-2-1)

Credits
Credits

3(3-0-6)
2(2-0-4)

3(2-2-5)

Credits

Credits
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

Credits
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)



214212 Macroeconomics |l

214213 History of Economic Thought

214251 Thai Economy, Local Economy and Current
Economic Issues

214282 Statistics for Economists

214283 Introduction to Applied Econometrics

214328 Public Economics

214341 Economics of Money Banking and Financial
Market

214351 Economic Development

214371 Introduction to International Economics

2.2.3 Elective Courses -a minimum of 18

1) Public Economics

214321

214325

214364
214365

214366

214421

Agricaltural of Economics
Economics of Taxation

Resource and Environmental Economics

Resources Economics and Sustainable
Development

Environmental Economics and Green Growth
Engine

Public Economics in term of Government

Expenditure

2) Economics of Human Resources

214322

214323

214324

214326

214327

Health Economics

Economics of Education

Labour Economics

Economic Evaluation in Health Care

Economics of Human Resources

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

Credits

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



3) Economics Theory

214311
214312
214411

Microeconomic Analysis
Macroeconomic Analysis

Econometric Theory

4) Economics Business

214334

214336

214337
214401

214431

214432

214433

214434

Economics of Industrial Organization
Tourism Economics

Project Analysis

Economic Analysis of Time Series and

Forcasting

Economics of Transportation
Introduction to Game Theory
Economics of Entrepreneur

Operation Research for Economists

5) Financial and Investment

214342

214343

214345

214346

214347

214348

Financial Securities

Investment and Portfolio Analysis
Personal Finance

Principles of Financial Economics
Principles of Corporate Financial Analysis

Principles of Derivative Securities Analysis

6) International Economic and Local Economics

214352

214354

214372

214373

214451

Introduction to Regional Economics

Asia Economy

International Economic Cooperation and Trade
Economics of Transnational Businesses

Local Community Economics

3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)
3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)



2.3 Undergraduate Thesis 6 Credits

214494 Undergraduate Thesis 6 Credits

2.4 Professional Training 6 Credits
214492 Co-operative Education 6 Credits Or
214495 International Academic or Professional Training ¢ credits

3. Free Elective Courses - a minimum of 6 Credits

Choose only courses open on Naresuan University



	1)  Public Economics
	Choose only courses open on Naresuan University

