Bachelor of Economics Program (Year 2018)

CODE AND TITLE OF THE CURRICULUM

English Language: Bachelor of Economics Program

TITLE OF THE DEGREE AND DEPARTMENT

Full Title: Bachelor of Economics

Abbreviation: B.Econ

1. CURRICULUM

1.1 Total credits in the curriculum structure - a minimum of 128 Credits

1.2 Curriculum structure

	Regulation	Bachelor Year
Courses	MOE	2019
1. General Education Courses - a minimum of	30	30
2. Specialized Education Courses -a minimum of	72	92
2.1 Foundation Courses		8
2.2 Specialization Courses		72
2.2.1 Required Courses of Language		9
2.2.2 Required Courses of Economics		45
2.2.3 Elective Courses -a minimum of		18
2.3 Undergraduated Thesis		6
2.4 Co-operative Education International Academic or		6
Professional Training	6	6
3. Free Elective Courses		
Total credits in the curriculum structure - a	120	128
minimum of		

2. Courses

1.	General Education Courses		30	Credits
Consisting of the following courses:				
1.	Language Courses		12	Credits
	001201	Thai Language Skills		3(2-2-5)
	001211	Fundamental English		3(2-2-5)
	001212	Developmental English		3(2-2-5)
	001213	English for Academic Purposes		3(2-2-5)
2.	Humanities Courses		6	Credits
	001221	Information Science for Study and Research		3(2-2-5)
	001222	Language, Society and Culture		3(2-2-5)
	001224	Arts in Daily Life		3(2-2-5)
	001225	Life Privacy		3(2-2-5)
	001226	Ways of Living in the Digital Age		3(2-2-5)
	001227	Music Studies in Thai Culture		3(2-2-5)
	001228	Happiness with Hobbies		3(2-2-5)
	001229	Know Yourself, Understand Others,		3(2-2-5)
		Meaningful Life		
	001241	Western Music in Daily Life		3(2-2-5)
	001242	Creative Thinking and Innovation		3(2-2-5)
3.	Social Science Courses		6	Credits
	001231	Philosophy of Life for Sufficient living		3(2-2-5)
	001232	Fundamental Laws for Quality of Life		3(2-2-5)
	001233	Thai State and the World Community		3(2-2-5)
	001234	Civilization and Local Wisdom		3(2-2-5)
	001235	Politics, Economy and Society		3(2-2-5)
	001236	Living Management		3(2-2-5)
	001237	Life Skills		3(2-2-5)
	001237	Media Literacy		3(2-2-5)
	001238	Leadership and Compassion		3(2-2-5)
		·		
	001251	Group Dynamics and Teamwork		3(2-2-5)
	001252	Naresuan Studies		3(2-2-5)
	001253	Entrepreneurship		3(2-2-5)

4. Science C	ourses		6	Credits
	001271	Man and Environment		3(2-2-5)
	001272	Introduction to Computer Information Scier	ice	3(2-2-5)
	001273	Mathematics and Statistics in Everyday life		3(2-2-5)
	001274	Drugs and Chemicals in Daily Life		3(2-2-5)
	001275	Food and Life Style		3(2-2-5)
	001276	Energy and Technology Around Us		3(2-2-5)
	001277	Human Behavior		3(2-2-5)
	001278	Life and Health		3(2-2-5)
	001279	Science in Everyday Life		3(2-2-5)
5. Persona	al Hygiene (Courses	1	Credits
	001281	Sports and Exercises		1(0-2-1)
2. Specialize	ed Educatio	n Courses	92	Credits
2.1 Founda			8	Credits
	213303	Business Law		3(3-0-6)
	214131	Fundamental to Economic Business and		2(2-0-4)
		Accounting		
	222103	Financial Accounting		3(2-2-5)
2.2 Specialization Courses		rses	72	Credits
2.2.1	Required C	ourses of Language	9	Credits
	205121	Basic Writing		3(2-2-5)
	205131	Basic linstening and speaking		3(2-2-5)
	205371	Business English		3(2-2-5)
2.2.2	Required C	ourses of Economics	45	Credits
	214111	Microeconomics I		3(2-2-5)
	214112	Macroeconomics I		3(2-2-5)
	214181	Mathematical Economics I		3(2-2-5)
	214182	Mathematical Economics II		3(2-2-5)
	214201	Data Analysis Tools for Economists		3(2-2-5)
	214211	Microeconomics II		3(2-2-5)

214212	Macroeconomics II	3(2-2-5)		
214213	History of Economic Thought	3(3-0-6)		
214251	Thai Economy, Local Economy and Current Economic Issues	3(3-0-6)		
214282	Statistics for Economists	3(2-2-5)		
214283	Introduction to Applied Econometrics	3(2-2-5)		
214328	Public Economics	3(3-0-6)		
214341	Economics of Money Banking and Financial Market	3(3-0-6)		
214351	Economic Development	3(3-0-6)		
214371	Introduction to International Economics	3(3-0-6)		
2.2.3 Elective C 1) Public Econo	ourses -a minimum of omics	18 Credits		
214321	Agricaltural of Economics	3(3-0-6)		
214325	Economics of Taxation	3(3-0-6)		
214364	Resource and Environmental Economics	3(3-0-6)		
214365	Resources Economics and Sustainable Development	3(3-0-6)		
214366	Environmental Economics and Green Growth Engine	3(3-0-6)		
214421	Public Economics in term of Government Expenditure	3(3-0-6)		
Economics of Human Resources				
214322	Health Economics	3(3-0-6)		
214323	Economics of Education	3(3-0-6)		
214324	Labour Economics	3(3-0-6)		
214326	Economic Evaluation in Health Care	3(3-0-6)		
214327	Economics of Human Resources	3(3-0-6)		

2)

3) Economics Theory			
214311	Microeconomic Analysis	3(2-2-5)	
214312	Macroeconomic Analysis	3(2-2-5)	
214411	Econometric Theory	3(2-2-5)	
4) Economics Busin	ess		
214334	Economics of Industrial Organization	3(3-0-6)	
214336	Tourism Economics	3(3-0-6)	
214337	Project Analysis	3(2-2-5)	
214401	Economic Analysis of Time Series and Forcasting	3(2-2-5)	
214431	Economics of Transportation	3(3-0-6)	
214432	Introduction to Game Theory	3(3-0-6)	
214433	Economics of Entrepreneur	3(3-0-6)	
214434	Operation Research for Economists	3(2-2-5)	
5) Financial and	I Investment		
214342	Financial Securities	3(2-2-5)	
214343	Investment and Portfolio Analysis	3(2-2-5)	
214345	Personal Finance	3(2-2-5)	
214346	Principles of Financial Economics	3(2-2-5)	
214347	Principles of Corporate Financial Analysis	3(2-2-5)	
214348	Principles of Derivative Securities Analysis	3(2-2-5)	
6) International Economic and Local Economics			
214352	Introduction to Regional Economics	3(3-0-6)	
214354	Asia Economy	3(3-0-6)	
214372	International Economic Cooperation and Trade	3(3-0-6)	
214373	Economics of Transnational Businesses	3(3-0-6)	
214451	Local Community Economics	3(3-0-6)	

2.3 Undergraduate Thesis 214494 Undergraduate Thesis 6 Credits 2.4 Professional Training 6 Credits

214492 Co-operative Education 6 Credits Or

214495 International Academic or Professional Training 6 Credits

3. Free Elective Courses - a minimum of 6 Credits

Choose only courses open on Naresuan University